## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NAHARLAGUN

### ORDER

### NO. HORT/E-53/93(Pt-II)

# Dated Itanagar the 18the Feb, 2014.

In the interest of public service the Governor of

Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to promote Shri Dorjee Leto, Horticulture Field Assistant to the post of Horticulture Development Officer "Group-"A" (Gazetted) under the Department of Horticulture, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh purely on officiating basis in the Pay scale of Rs, 15,600-39,100/- (+) Rs, 5,400/- (Grade pay) PM plus other allowance as admissible admissible under rules from time to time with effect from his date of actual joining to the post.

- 2. The officiating promotion of the officer will not bestow upon any right to claim for his regular promotion in the grade.
- 3. The officiating promotion is further subject to regularization by the competent authority through regular Departmental Promotion Committee.
- 4. Further, in the interest of public services Shri Dorjee Leto is posted at Dirang as Horticulture Development Officer under Horticulturist RAN Dirang West Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh.
- 5. The pay and allowance of the officer shall be drawn from the establishment of Horticulturist, RAN Dirang West Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh.
- 6. Other terms and conditions of the services which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders from time to time.

### Sd/- HAGE KOJEEN, IAS

Commissioner, (Horticulture), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Naharlagun.

MEMO. NO. HORT/E-53/93, (Pt-II), Copy to:-

#### Dated Naharlagun the 19th Feb, 2014.

1. P.S. to Minister, (Horticulture), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

- 2. SPA to Commissioner, (Horticulture), Govt. of A.P. Naharlagun.
- 3. The Director, (Horticulture), Govt. of A.P. Itanagar.
- 4. The Joint Director, (Temperate Zone) Bomdila, West Kameng district A.P.
- 5. The Horticulturist, RAN Dirang, West Kameng District, A.P.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Bomdila West Kameng district A.P.
- 7. Shri Dorjee Leto, HFA RAN Dirang West Kameng district A.P.
- 8. Office copy.

(TAMI TALOM)

Deputy Secretary, (P&D), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Naharlagun.